CH \$40.00 041061 10028242

Docket No.: V201-0077 (46107-0064)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Linited States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0001-0027 (exp. 0/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Onic			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Brian Christian Orr John E. Rutt	Name: Vistcon Global Technologies, Inc.			
Richard Michael Krzesicki	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): December 20, 2001				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Suite 728 - Parklane Towers East			
3. Nature of conveyance:	- Land Allen Carrent and Wallet			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	One Parklane Boulevard			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Dearborn</u>			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan			
	Country: USA Zip: 48126			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrective Assignment To Correct Assignor's Name, previously recorded at Reel: 012604, Section 1918				
☑ Other Frame: 0918	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
4. Application or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/028,242				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Richard A. Jones	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Dickinson Wright PLLC	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Suite 800	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed			
Street Address:1901 L Street NW	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Washington, D.C.				
State: Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 248-433-7285	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 202-659-1559	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1061			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Richard A. Jones			
9. Signature: Signature	12/6/07 Date			
Richard A. Jones Name of Person Signing	cover 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015429 FRAME: 0515

02-28 -	2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMS.No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings S S S V 10199	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab activity	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brain Christian Orr John E. Rutt Richard Michael Krzesicki 2-4-02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 4 No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: Suite 728 Parklane Towers East	
_	One Parklane Boulevard	
Other	City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126	
Execution Date: <u>December 20, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🏖 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/028,242 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ty to whom correspondence uld be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed	
Name: John E. Kajander		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite 728 Parklane Towers Eas	8. Deposit account number:	
One Parklane Boulevard	06-1500	
City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accords)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Heather Rowe Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	

· IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. V201-0077 entitled: METHOD AND DESIGN OF AN AUTOMOTIVE DIFFERENTIAL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Richard Krzesicki John Rutt Brian Orr; and

I do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 10/028,242 Filing Date 12/20/01 , and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Brian Christian Orr 46334 White Cap Dr. Macomb, MI 48044 US	Bin CO.	n feof ou
John E Rutt 21084 Proust Ct. Macomb Twp. Mich. 48044 us	John E. Roth	12/20/01
Richard Michael Krzesicki 4810 Sawgrass Drive West Ann Arbor, MI 48108 US	Keland Wichel Ly	niche <u>12/20/201</u>

Kajander

REEL: 015429 FRAME 05177 ** RECORDED: 12/06/2004